TOWN OF OAKVILLE MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2025 - 005

To give written approval of by-laws passed at the meeting of Council on February 24, 2025

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Oakville Council meeting of February 24, 2025.

9.1 By-law 2025-058

A by-law to appoint Andrea Holland as Acting Clerk of The Corporation of the Town of Oakville and to repeal By-law 2014-097 (Item 9.1)

19.1 By-law 2025-038

A by-law to amend Administrative Penalties for Non-Parking Violations and Orders By-law 2021-038

19.2 By-law 2025-039

A by-law to amend EV Charging Station By-law 2020-084

19.3 By-law 2025-040

A by-law to amend Fire Route By-law 1981-066

19.4 By-law 2025-041

A by-law to amend Parks By-law 2013-013

19.5 By-law 2025-042

A by-law to amend Towing Without the Vehicle Owner's Consent By-law 2024-187 (RE: Item 8.4)

19.6 By-law 2025-043

A by-law to amend Uniform Traffic Control By-law 1984-1

19.7 By-law 2025-044

A by-law to amend By-law 1965-10, being a by-law providing for the use of parking meters and parking payment machines

19.8 By-law 2025-045

A by-law to amend By-law 1981-65, being a by-law to prohibit the parking or leaving of motor vehicles on private property without the consent of the owner or occupant of the property

19.9 By-law 2025-046

A by-law to amend By-law 1979-59, being a by-law to regulate the parking of vehicles on Town parking lots controlled by a parking payment machine

19.10 By-law 2025-049

A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council

Date: February 24, 2025

Rob Burton, Mayor